



\$~41, 44 and 45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 1287/2016

SATNAM KAUR & ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sumeet Kaur, Advocate.

versus

MANJIT SINGH GK & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abinash K. Mishra, Mr. Mohit
Kr. Sharma and Mr. Gaurav Kr.
Pandey, Advocates.
Ms. Latika Chaudhry, Advocate for
DOE.

44

+ CONT.CAS(C) 485/2017 & CM APPL. 51220/2019

SUNILA AULUCK AND ORS

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sumeet Kaur, Advocate.

versus

MANJIT SINGH GK AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abinash K. Mishra, Mr. Mohit
Kr. Sharma and Mr. Gaurav Kr.
Pandey, Advocates.
Ms. Latika Chaudhry, Advocate for
DOE.

45

+ CONT.CAS(C) 712/2017

TAJINDER KAPOOR

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sumeet Kaur, Advocate.

versus

MANJIT SINGH GK & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Abinash K. Mishra, Mr. Mohit
Kr. Sharma and Mr. Gaurav Kr.
Pandey, Advocates.



Ms. Latika Chaudhry, Advocate for
DOE.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

05.01.2023

Learned counsel for the Petitioner states that the Petitioners were all employed at the School's Vasant Vihar Branch.

Learned counsel for the Respondent has been handed over the computation of the amounts outstanding and payable to the Petitioners as per the Respondent school. Learned counsel for the Respondent is directed to place the same on record of the Court.

At the request of the learned counsel for the Respondent, adjourned to 17.04.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 5, 2023/msh