



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 485/2017 & CM APPL. 51220/2019**

SUNILA AULUCK AND ORSPetitioners

Through: **Ms. Sumeet Kaur & Mr. Sanjiv Saluja, Advs.**

versus

MANJIT SINGH GK AND ORSRespondents

Through: **Mr. Kriti Uppal, Sr. Adv. & Mr. Inder Bir Singh, Sr. Adv. along with Mr. Abinash Kumar Mishra & Ms. Avneet Kaur, Advs. for School Management with contemnors in person.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA

ORDER

12.08.2024

%

1. Certain directions have been passed in the lead matter viz. CONT.CAS(C) 131/2022.
2. In view of the consent given by learned Senior Counsels for the parties, re-notify for compliance on Saturday, 07.09.2024 at 11.30 A.M.

DHARMESH SHARMA, J.

AUGUST 12, 2024/sa